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transfer of such license shall remain] SHALL COME under the authority of the {Prince
George’s] MONTGOMERY County Board of License Commissioners ON THE DATE THE
UNIFICATION TAKES EFFECT.

Article 2B — Alcoholic Beverages
3-202.
(a) This section applies only in Montgomery County.
. (b) In this section, “Board” means the Board of License Commissioners.
(c} (1) (I) [The] FOR A CLASS H LICENSE, THE annual license fee is $400.

(Il FOR A CLASS H-TP LICENSE ISSUED PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION
(G) OF THIS SECTION, THE ANNUAL LICENSE FEE IS $400. A CLASS H-TP LICENSEE
MAY NOT BE CHARGED FOR SUCH A LICENSE UNTIL MAY 1, 1998.

(2) The fee shall be paid before the license is issued.

(d) Subject to § 9-102(a-2) of this article, a Class H beer license may be issued by
the Board. It authorizes the licensee to keep for sale and sell beer at retail at any hotel or

. restavrant at the place described in the license, for consumption on the premises.

(e) The license may not be issued to, or for use in conjunction with, or upon the
premises of any restaurant located within a drugstore or for use upon any premises which
has a door, archway, opening or other passageway providing direct public access to any
drugstore.

(f) (1) A Class H beer license may be issued for the use of a bowling
establishment if the bowling establishment:

(i} Has at least 24 lanes; and
(i1} Is equipped with automatic pin setters.
(2} The licensee may sell beer:
(i} For on—premises consumption only; and
(ii) During the hours and days established for this license.

(G) THE BOARD MAY¥ SHALL ISSUE ONE CLASS H-TP LICENSE TO A PERSON
WHO, ON JUNE 30, 1997, BOTH HELD A CLASS B BEER LICENSE AND OPERATED A
LICENSED PREMISES THAT WAS LOCATED IN THAT PORTION OF THE CITY OF
TAKOMA PARK THAT WAS FORMERLY PART OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY.

5-401.
(@) (1) [In] THIS SUBSECTION APPLIES ONLY IN Montgomery County.
(22 (I) TFOR A CLASS D LICENSE, the annual license fee is $400.
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